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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Interface, Inc.

- O

[dl Assaciation
(dl Limited Partnership

LA Individual(s)

Q General Partnership
& Corporation-State (GA)
(& Other ___

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? QYes & No

3. Nature of conveyance:
L Merger
[ Change of Name

Cd Assignment
Gy Security Agreement
(3 Other

Execution Date:

November 21, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: SunTrust Bank, as Collateral
Intemal Agent
Address:

Street Address: 303 PeaChtI'EG Street

Zip: 30308

State:_GA

City: Atlanta

CJ Individual(s) citizenship

Q Association
Q General Partnership

[ g Limited Partnership

(A Corporation-State

kg Other __Georgia Banking Corporation
If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes Q No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) \ S \'\ b%)

See attached list of U.S.
applications

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached list of U.S. Registrations

Additional number(s) attached Ggli Yes [Jlj No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Deborah D. Corey

(nternai Address: _ King & Spalding

Street Address:___191 Peachtree Street

State:

City:_Atlanta GA

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ...

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)..............oe.. $2.490.00

K} Enclosed
G} Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE _

rBM BO0ONTTPE3EMIRIgning

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Deborah D. Corey

(et )

Cras,

November 26, 2001

Signature d Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and-Gocument: @
2450,00 OMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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CONTINUATION OF PARAGRAPH 4 -~ TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

(Interface, Inc.

*Country

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

ATLLIBO! 1257726.1

- Conveying Party)

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Trademark

4000 Series
Aiki
At the Movies
Brand I
Broadway Show
Circuit Board
Clignancourt
Coffee Breaker
Concierge
Cushionbac
Designnet
Double Entendre
Emaki
Envirosense
Envirosense
Envirosense
Envirosense
Falling Leaves
Feature Film
Flick
Furrows
Ginsa
Glasbac
Graphlar
Gnd-Set
Ground Cover
Imag
Infinity
Intek
Intercell
Interface
Internet
Intersept
Intersept
Interstat
Ito
Kabuki
Kamala
Lineations
Macroseptic

Registration No

1,341,032
2,386,034
2,425,627
2,452,822
2,407,223
2,398,738
2,396,385
1,657,960
1,339,285
1,915,155
1,440,272
2,456,329
2,296,841
1,827,111
1,769,088
1,875,955
1,912,912
2,365,300
2,402,674
2,392,165
2,394,346
2,300,800
1,261,026
1,693,203
1,777,562
2,404,751
1,442,441
1,894,824
2,396,995
1,816,414
1,001,087
1,441,474
1,128,674
1,357,568
1,848,250
2,293,646
2,398,315
2,275,010
2,324,942
1,383,838

Registration Date

June 11, 1985
Sept. 12, 2000
Jan. 30, 2001
May 22, 2001
Nov. 21, 2000
Oct. 24, 2000
Oct. 17, 2000
Sept. 24, 1991
June 4, 1985
Aug. 29, 1995
May 19, 1987
May 29, 2001
Nov. 30, 1999
March 22, 1994
May 4, 1993
Jan. 24, 1995
Aug. 22, 1995
July 4, 2000
Nov. 7, 2000
Oct. 3, 2000
Oct. 10, 2000
Dec. 14, 1999
Dec. 13, 1983
June 9, 1992
June 22, 1993
Nov. 14, 2000
June 9, 1987
May 23, 1995
Oct. 24, 2000
Jan. 11, 1994
Jan. 7, 1975
June 2, 1987
Jan. 1, 1980
Sept. 3, 1985
Aug. 2, 1994
Nov. 16, 1999
Oct. 24, 2000
Aug. 31, 1999
Feb. 29, 2000
Feb. 25, 1986

TRADEMARK
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(Interface, Inc. - Conveying Party)
USA Magne Bac
USA Maritime
USA Matsun
USA Microchip
USA Muscadine
USA Native Ground
USA Nexstep
USA Nikko
USA One World Design
USA Optimum SD
USA Palette Plus
USA Palisander
USA Point Break
USA Prince Street
USA Protecting the

Environment that
Protects You
USA Protecting the
Environment that
Protects You
USA Protecting the
Environment that
Protects You
USA Protect?
USA Quadron
USA Quantum
USA Quantum Plus
USA Re:Source
USA RoundABout
USA School Days
USA Shizen
USA Southern Plains
USA Square Feet
USA Synerpoint (Design)
USA System Six
USA Terratex
USA Terratex
USA Toltec
USA Tuilleries
USA Velvet Series
USA Wabi Stripe
USA Wabi Weave
USA Wataru
USA Water Grabber (Design)
USA The Furniture Skate
USA Enviro-Pad

1,261,027
2,254,430
2,288,242
2,394,349
2,276,626
2,260,857
2,292,412
2,280,033
2,314,912
2,032,501
1,421,220
2,375,878
2,307,970
2,259,160
1,827,112

1,783,212

1,879,067

1,910,776
996,856
1,208,609
1,384,466
2,427,760
2,300,865
2,269,843
2,350,693
2,276,625
2,341,831
1,217,660
1,464,716
2,283,751
2,418,008
2,387,123
2,396,386
1,385,313
2,300,907
2,302,895
2,293,641
1,461,541
1904449
1982782

CONTINUATION OF PARAGRAPH 4 - TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Dec. 13, 1983
June 15, 1999
Oct. 19, 1999
Oct. 10, 2000
Sept. 7, 1999
July 13, 1999
Nov. 16, 1999
Sept. 21, 1999
Feb. 1, 2000
Jan. 21, 1997
Dec. 16, 1986
Aug. 8, 2000
Jan. 11, 2000
July 6, 1999
March 22, 1994

July 20, 1993

Feb. 14, 1995

Aug. 8, 1995
Oct. 29, 1974
Sept. 14, 1982
Feb. 25, 1986
Feb. 13, 2001
Dec. 14, 1999
Aug. 10, 1999
May 16, 2000
Sept. 7, 1999
April 11, 2000
Nov. 23, 1982
Nov. 10, 1987
Oct. 5, 1999
Jan. 2, 2001
Sept. 19, 2000
Oct. 17, 2000
March 4, 1986
Dec. 14, 1999
Dec. 21, 1999
Nov. 16, 1999
Oct. 20, 1987
July 11, 1995
June 25, 1996
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CONTINUATION OF PARAGRAPH 4 - TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

(Interface, Inc. - Conveying Party)
USA Intercell
USA Renovisions
USA The Fumiture Skate

*Country

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA .
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Trademark

Can a Floor Do That
Entendre
Entropy
Evergreen
Factor 4
Featuretrim
Ideas in Contrast
Infinity
One World Learning
Re:Entry
Shima
Solenium
Teksolutions
Terratex
Terratex
This Carpet Comes
Installed

1816414
1712245
1504449

Applications

Serial No

75/723151
75/734904
76/111063
75/343943
75/878071
75/784098
75/514265
75/807609
75/464264
75/667738
75/479884
75/564492
76/117230
76/100788
76/110226
75/579179

Jan. 11, 1994
Sept. 1, 1992
July 11, 1995

Filing Date

June 7, 1999
June 23, 1999
Aug. 17, 2000
Aug. 20, 1997
Dec. 21, 1999
Aug. 25, 1999

July 7, 1998
Sept. 24, 1999

Apr. 8, 1998

March 25, 1999

May 6, 1998

Oct. 5, 1998
Aug. 25, 2000
Aug. 1, 2000
Aug. 16, 2000
Oct. 29, 1998
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TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”), dated as of
November 21, 2001, is made between INTERFACE, INC., a Georgia corporation (the
“Grantor”), and SUNTRUST BANK, as collateral agent (together with its successor(s) thereto in
such capacity, the “Collateral Agent”), for the benefit of each of the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit
Agreement dated as of June 30, 1998, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Third Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement dated as of December 19, 2000 and as further amended by
Amendment No. 2 to Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (*Second Amendment to
Credit Agreement’), dated as of August 8, 2001 (as so amended, and as the same may hereafter
be amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“Credit Agreement”), by and among Grantor, INTERFACE EUROPE B.V., a “besloten
vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid” (private company with limited liability)
incorporated and existing under the laws of The Netherlands with its registered seat in
Scherpenzeel, Gld., The Netherlands (“Europe B.V.”), INTERFACE EUROPE LIMITED, a pri-
vate company limited by shares organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales
(“Europe Limited™), and each other Foreign Subsidiary (as defined in the Credit Agreement) that
has become or may hereafter become a “Multicurrency Borrower” under the Credit Agreement
as provided in Section 3.09 thercof (each an *“Additional Multicurrency Borrower” and
collectively, the “Additional Multicurrency Borrowers™; Grantor, Europe B.V., Europe Limited,
and all Additional Multicurrency Borrowers referred to collectively herein as the “Borrowers™),
SUNTRUST BANK (formerly SunTrust Bank, Atlanta), a banking corporation organized under
the laws of the State of Georgia (“SunTrust”), BANK ONE, NA (formerly The First National
Bank of Chicago), a national banking association (“*Bank One”), the other banks and lending
institutions listed on the signature pages thereof, and any assignees of SunTrust, Bank One, or
such other banks and lending institutions which become “Lenders” as provided in the Credit
Agreement (SunTrust, Bank One, and such other banks, lending institutions, and assignees
referred to collectively herein as the “Lenders”), SUNTRUST BANK (formerly SunTrust Bank,
Atlanta), in its capacity as agent for those Lenders having Domestic Syndicated Loan
Commitments or having outstanding Domestic Syndicated Loans as provided in the Credit
Agreement, and each successor agent for such Lenders as may be appointed from time to time
pursuant to Article X of the Credit Agreement (the “Domestic Agent”), BANK ONE, NA
(formerly The First National Bank of Chicago), in its capacity as agent for those Lenders having
outstanding Multicurrency Syndicated [.oan Commitments or having outstanding Multicurrency
Syndicated Loans as provided in the Credit Agreement, and each successor agent for such
Lenders as may be appointed from time to time pursuant to Article X of the Credit Agreement
(the “Multicurrency Agent”; the Domestic Agent and the Multicurrency Agent referred to
collectively herein as the “Co-Agents™), and the Collateral Agent;

Atlanta-2235793 v1-52990.009100
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WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Amendment to Credit Agreement, the Borrowers,
Lenders and the Co-Agents have agreed to amend the Credit Agreement in certain respects and
to waive certain Events of Default and the Grantor has agreed to grant a first priority, perfected
lien on certain of its assets;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has executed and
delivered a Borrower Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2001 (as
amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“Security Agreement”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to clause (¢) of Section 4.5 of the Security Agreement, the Grantor
is required to execute and deliver this Agreement and to grant to the Collateral Agent a
continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) to secure all
Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of
this Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees, for the benefit of each Secured Party, as
follows:

SECTION 1. Definitions. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise
requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings
provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. To secure the Secured Obligations, the Grantor
hereby assigns, pledges, hypothecates, charges, mortgages, delivers, and transfers to the
Collateral Agent, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each other Secured Party, and hereby
grants to the Collateral Agent, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each other Secured Party,
a continuing security interest in all of the following property, whether now or hereafter existing
or acquired by the Grantor (the “Trademark Collateral™):

(a) all of its trademarks, trade names., corporate names, company names, business
names; fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks,
collective marks. logos and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill of
the business associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired
including those referred to in Item A of Schedule I attached hereto, whether
currently in use or not, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications
in connection therewith, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including
registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America or any State
thereof or any other country or political subdivision thereof or otherwise, and all
common-law rights relating to the foregoing, and (i1) the right to obtain all reissues,
extensions or renewals of the foregoing (collectively referred to as the
“Trademark™);

2 #2235793
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(b) all Trademark licenses for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right to use any
Trademark; and

(c) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by
the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution
of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, “Trademark Collateral” shall not include any general intangibles
or other rights arising under any contracts, instruments, licenses or other documents relating to
any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral as to which the grant of a security interest would (i)
constitute a violation of a valid and enforceable restriction in favor of a third party on such grant,
unless and until any required consents shall have been obtained or (i1) give any other party to
such contract, instrument, license or other document the right to terminate its obligations
thereunder unless and until any required consents shall have been obtained.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by
the Grantor for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the
Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding
offices in other countries of the world. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a
supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for its
benefit and the ratable benefit of each other Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The
Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent and each Secured Party
thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. Release of Liens. Upon (i) a sale of Trademark Collateral permitted by
Section 8.03 of the Credit Agreement, or (ii) the occurrence of the Termination Date, the security
interests granted herein shall automatically terminate with respect to (A) such Trademark
Collateral so sold (in the case of clause (i)) or (B) all Trademark Collateral (in the case of clause
(i1)). Upon any such termination, the Collateral Agent will, at the Grantor’s sole expense, deliver
to the Grantor, without any representations, warranties or recourse of any kind whatsoever, all
terminated Trademark Collateral held by the Collateral Agent hereunder, and execute and deliver
to the Grantor such documents as the Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence such
termination.

SECTION 5. Acknowledgment. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and
affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in
the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the
terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by
reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. Credit Document. This Agreement is a “Credit Document” executed
pursuant to the Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be
construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof,
including Articles X and XI thereof.

3 #2235793
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and
delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

INTERFACE, INC.

By: OO“KDT-M

Daniel T. Hendrix, President and Chief Executive Officer

SUNTRUST BANK,
as Collateral Agent

By:M u,o(hnj

Name: Lauren<® Carrigan
ttle: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Borrower)]

TRADEMARK
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

Item A. Trademarks

U.S. Registered Trademarks

*Country Trademark Registration No Registration Date
USA 4000 Series 1,341,032 June 11, 1985
USA Aiki 2,386,034 Sept. 12, 2000
USA At the Movies 2,425,627 Jan. 30, 2001
USA Brand I 2,452,822 May 22, 2001
USA Broadway Show 2,407,223 Nov. 21, 2000
USA Circuit Board 2,398,738 Oct. 24, 2000
USA Clignancourt 2,396,385 Oct. 17, 2000
USA Coffee Breaker 1,657,960 Sept. 24, 1991
USA Concierge 1,339,285 June 4, 1985
USA Cushionbac 1,915,155 Aug. 29, 1995
USA Designnet 1,440,272 May 19, 1987
USA Double Entendre 2,456,329 May 29, 2001
USA Emaki 2,296,841 Nov. 30, 1999
USA Envirosense 1,827,111 March 22, 1994
USA Envirosense 1,769,088 May 4, 1993
USA Envirosense 1,875,955 Jan. 24, 1995
USA Envirosense 1,912,912 Aug. 22, 1995
USA Falling Leaves 2,365,300 July 4, 2000
USA Feature Film 2,402,674 Nov. 7, 2000
USA Flick 2,392,165 Oct. 3, 2000
USA Furrows 2,394,346 Oct. 10, 2000
USA Ginsa 2,300,800 Dec. 14, 1999
USA Glasbac 1,261,026 Dec. 13, 1983
USA Graphlar 1,693,203 June 9, 1992
USA Grid-Set 1,777,562 June 22, 1993
USA Ground Cover 2,404,751 Nov. 14, 2000
USA Imag 1,442,441 June 9, 1987
USA Infinity 1,894,624 May 23, 1995
USA Intek 2,396,995 Oct. 24, 2000
USA Intercell 1,816,414 Jan. 11, 1994
USA Interface 1,001,087 Jan. 7, 1975
USA Internet 1,441,474 June 2, 1987
USA Intersept 1,128,674 Jan. 1, 1980
USA Intersept 1,357,568 Sept. 3, 1985
USA Interstat 1,848,250 Aug. 2, 1994
USA Ito 2,293,646 Nov. 16, 1999
USA Kabuki 2,398,315 Oct. 24, 2000
USA Kamala 2,275,010 Aug. 31, 1999
USA Lineations 2,324,942 Feb. 29, 2000
USA Macroseptic 1,383,838 Feb. 25, 1986

ATLLIBOL 12577261
TRADEMARK
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USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA

USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

ABO1 12577261

Magne Bac
Maritime
Matsuri
Microchip
Muscadine
Native Ground
Nexstep
Nikko

One World Design

Optimum SD
Palette Plus
Palisander
Point Break

Prince Street

Protecting the

Environment that

Protects You
Protecting the

Environment that

Protects You
Protecting the

Environment that

Protects You
Protect’
Quadron
Quantum

Quantum Plus
Re:Source
RoundABout
School Days
Shizen
Southern Plains
Square Feet

Synerpoint (Design)

System Six
Terratex
Terratex

Toltec
Tuilleries
Velvet Series
Wabi Stripe
Wabi Weave
Wataru

Water Grabber (Design)
The Furniture Skate

Enviro-Pad

1,261,027
2,254,430
2,288,242
2,394,349
2,276,626
2,260,857
2,292,412
2,280,033
2,314,912
2,032,501
1,421,220
2,375,878
2,307,970
2,259,160
1,827,112

1,783,212

1,879,067

1,910,776
996,856
1,208,609
1,384,466
2,427,760
2,300,865
2,269,843
2,350,693
2,276,625
2,341,831
1,217,660
1,464,716
2,283,751
2,418,008
2,387,123
2,396,386
1,385,313
2,300,907
2,302,895
2,293,641
1,461,541
1904449
1982782

Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

Dec. 13, 1983
June 15, 1999
Oct. 19, 1999
Oct. 10, 2000
Sept. 7, 1999
July 13, 1999
Nov. 16, 1999
Sept. 21, 1999
Feb. 1, 2000
Jan. 21, 1997
Dec. 16, 1986
Aug. §, 2000
Jan. 11, 2000
July 6, 1999

March 22, 1994

July 20, 1993

Feb. 14, 1995

Aug. 8, 1995
Oct. 29, 1974
Sept. 14, 1982
Feb. 25, 1986
Feb. 13, 2001
Dec. 14, 1999
Aug. 10, 1999
May 16, 2000
Sept. 7, 1999
April 11, 2000
Nov. 23, 1982
Nov. 10, 1987
Oct. 5, 1999
Jan. 2, 2001
Sept. 19, 2000
Oct. 17, 2000
March 4, 1986
Dec. 14, 1999
Dec. 21, 1999
Nov. 16, 1999
Oct. 20, 1987
July 11, 1995
June 25, 1996

TRADEMARK
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

USA Intercell 1816414 Jan. 11, 1994
USA Renovisions 1712245 Sept. 1, 1992
USA The Furniture Skate 1904449 July 11, 1995

State Registrations

GA 4000 Series T-1212 Feb. 29, 1984
GA Atlantis T-5643 Feb. 18, 1985
GA Foyer T-5090 May 4, 1984

GA Glas Bac T-4486 July 24, 1981
GA Glasbac T-4615 Oct. 22, 1981
GA Graphic Innovations T-5637 Feb. 18, 1985
GA Ideas In Contrast T-10387 Oct. 10, 1990
GA Impressions T-2400 Feb. 29, 1984
GA Interface T-1121 Feb. 22, 1974
GA Intersept T-2385 May 24, 1978
GA Macroseptic T-5636 Feb. 18, 1985
GA Magne Bac T-4485 July 24, 1981
GA Magnebac T-4614 Oct. 22, 1981
GA Medi-Grade T-8157 Feb. 5, 1988

GA Omnibac GS T-7162 Oct. 27, 1986
GA Performance Pattern T-8134 Feb. 1, 1988

GA Quantum T-4487 July 24, 1981
GA Quantum Plus T-6020 Aug. 20, 1985
GA Synerpoint T-4705 Dec. 30, 1981
GA Velvet Series T-2320 Feb. 29, 1984

Foreign Registrations

Argentina Heuga (Stylized) 1174266/2
Argentina Intercell 1,507,191 Feb. 28, 1994
Brazil Intercell 817414002 July 4, 1995
Canada Renovisions 445,828 Aug. 4, 1995
Chile Heuga 217,757 Aug. 19, 1992
Chile Intercell 418,207 Dec. 13, 1993
Chile Intersept 182,369 July 16, 1991
Colombia Heuga 165,927 Sept. 16, 1994
Colombia Intercell 933385088 May 4, 1993
Colombia Intercell 176,016 March 31, 1995
Mexico Heuga (Stylized) 392,151 July 10, 1990
Mexico Intercell 476,189 June 25, 1993
Mexico Interface 282,575 July 23, 1982
Mexico Intertace 69033 July 23,1992
Peru Bar in Circle Device 23082 Feb. 2, 1996
Philippines Interface 39330 June 13, 1993
Venezuela Heuga 166,457 July 1§, 1994

ATLLIBOI 12577261
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Intertace, Inc.

Venezuela Heuga 83500 July 12, 1976
Venezuela Intercell 8874 May 19, 1993
Argentina Bar in Circle Device 1606142 July 15, 1996
Austria Bar in Circle Device 161762 Jan. 8, 1996
Benelux Bar in Circle Device 579865 Sept. 26, 1995
Brazil Bar in Circle Device 818849347 Dec. 15, 1998
Brazil Bar in Circle Device 821146386 Oct. 20, 1998
Brazil Bar in Circle Device 818849355 June 23, 1998
China Bar in Circle Device 996193 May 7, 1997
China Bar in Circle Device 950147179 July 21, 1997
China Bar in Circle Device 986491 Apr. 21, 1997
China Bar in Circle Device 980334 Apr. 14, 1997
Colombia Bar in Circle Device 185374 Mar. 18, 1996
Colombia Bar in Circle Device 185375 Mar. 18, 1996
Colombia Bar in Circle Device 185376 Mar. 18, 1996
Colombia Bar in Circle Device 185377 Mar. 18. 1996
Denmark Bar in Circle Device 06292/1995 Sept. 22, 1995
Ecuador Bar in Circle Device 3625-97 Nov. 7, 1997
Ecuador Bar in Circle Device 3623-97 Nov. 7, 1997
Ecuador Bar in Circle Device 3626-97 Nov. 7, 1997
Ecuador Bar in Circle Device 3624-97 Nov. 7, 1997
Finland Bar in Circle Device 200643 May 31, 1996
France Bar in Circle Device 95587898 Sept. 13, 1995
Germany Bar in Circle Device 39535755.1 Aug. 31, 1995
Greece Bar in Circle Device 127000 Nov. 14, 1995
Hong Kong Bar in Circle Device B3103/1999 Oct. 21, 1995
Ireland Bar in Circle Device 203424 July 1, 1996
Ireland Bar in Circle Device 203425 July 1, 1996
Ireland Bar in Circle Device 203426 July 1, 1996
Ireland Bar in Circle Device 203427 July 1, 1996
Italy Bar in Circle Device 721292 Dec. 15, 1995
Japan Bar in Circle Device 3357600 Sept. 25, 1997
Japan Bar in Circle Device 4156334 June 12, 1998
Japan Bar in Circle Device 4105953 Jan. 23, 1998
Japan Bar in Circle Device 4075086 Oct. 24, 1997
Japan Bar in Circle Device 4215286 Nov. 27, 1998
Japan Bar in Circle Device 4182681 Aug. 28, 1998
Malaysia Bar in Circle Device 95/13078 Dec. 8, 1995
Mexico Bar in Circle Device 514660 Oct. 13, 1995
Mexico Bar in Circle Device 550309 Oct. 13, 1995
Mexico Bar in Circle Device 513195 Oct. 13, 1995
Mexico Bar in Circle Device 511058 Oct. 13, 1995
Nicaragua Bar in Circle Device 31.681CC Aug. 14, 1996
Nicaragua Bar in Circle Device 31.682CC Aug. 14, 1996
Nicaragua Bar in Circle Device 35.649CC Oct. 30, 1997
Norway Bar in Circle Device 184177 Aug. 14, 1997
ATLLIBO1 12577261
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

Peru
Peru
Peru
Peru
Portugal
S. Africa
S. Africa
S. Africa
S. Africa
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Australia

Great Britain
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hong Kong

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

New Zealand

Singapore

Singapore

Australia
Australia
France
Ireland
Switzerland
Argentina
Community

ATLLIBOI 1257726.1

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device
+ Interface
Coffee Breaker
Debron
Debron
Debron
Debron
Device
Ecarpet

23080
23081
23114
23082
313566
95/12178
95/12179
95/12180
95/12181
1984559
316879
434852
743784

2120979

B685/2000

B14794/1999

B14795/1999

B14793/1999

282131

282133

282134

282135

282132

T95/12349E

T95/12348G

A589786
A201515
1357833
69725
350820
1997161
1331578

Feb. 2, 1996
Feb. 2, 1996
Feb. 2, 1996
Feb. 2, 1996
Sept. 3, 1996
Sept. 14, 1995
Sept. 14, 1995
Sept. 14, 1995
Sept. 14, 1995
Sept. 11, 1995
Sept. 13, 1996
Aug. 28, 1995
Sept. 12, 1997

Jan. 15, 1997
Feb. 21, 1998
Feb. 21, 1998
Feb. 21, 1998
Feb. 21, 1998
Sept. 10, 1997
Sept. 10, 1997
Sept. 10, 1997
Sept. 10, 1997
Sept. 10, 1997

Dec. 22, 1995

Dec. 22, 1995

Nov. 4, 1992
Apr. 20, 1966
June 5, 1986
Apr. 18, 1966
Apr. 21, 1966
July 15, 1996
Oct. 1, 1999
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Great Britain
Benelux
Great Britain
Italy
Australia
Canada
Great Britain
Japan
S. Africa
Japan
Thailand
Bermuda
Great Britain
Australia
Austria
Benelux
Brazil
Brazil
Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
Denmark
Ecuador
Ecuador
France
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Germany
Greece
Guernsey
Hong Kong
Indonesia
Ireland
Italy
Japan
Jersey
New Zealand
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Envirosense
Envirosense
Envirosense
Envirosense
Envirosense
Envirosense
Envirosense
Eurobac
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
Glasbac
Glasbac
Glasbac
Glasbac
Glasbac
Guilford
Guilford
Heuga Spec.
Impressions
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface

679846
A615691
615688
A615962
A615693
A615695
615689
1240045
427371
1271234
484338
B398648
342534
1244128
1909251
83/7541
3245789
149253
25642
1217454
A398651
135448
380251
814993575
814993583
276228
403453
865231
143676
3260/1982
205-93
206-93
1196391
1267800
1169079
1361484
DD653731
71616
1361484
B736/87
314.054
103863
402611
1808689
6341
192743

Nov. §, 1993
Nov. 8§, 1993
Nov. 8, 1993
Nov. &, 1993
Nov. §, 1993
Nov. 8, 1993
Nowv. 8, 1993
Apr. 18, 1985
Dec. 31, 1986
July 14, 1986
Jan. 12, 1987
Oct. 18, 1983
July 8, 1988
June 17, 1985
Nov. 27, 1986
Oct. 24, 1983
Jan. 31, 1997
Nov. 6, 1990
Nov. 30, 1993
Apr. 25,1984
Oct. 18, 1983
Apr. 15,1991
Feb. 25, 1982
Oct. 8, 1991
Aug. 4, 1989
Feb. 4, 1983
Aug. 19, 1992
Aug. 21, 1996
Nov. 17, 1993
Sept. 10, 1982
Mar. 16, 1993
Mar. 16, 1993
Feb. 23, 1982
May 23, 1986
Feb. 3, 1982
Oct. 21, 1988
Oct. 1, 1990
Apr. 14, 1982
Oct. 21, 1988
Apr. 30, 1984
Sept. 5, 1992
Mar. 5, 1982
Apr. 20, 1982
Sept. 27, 1985
Oct. 21, 1988
Aug. 11, 1989
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

Norway Interface 143239 Oct. 25,1990
Peru Interface 96535 Apr. 7, 1992
Peru Interface 96534 Apr. 7, 1992

Philippines Interface 39330 June 13, 1993
Canada Interface 221788 Mar. 28, 1990
Singapore Interface S/750/84 Feb. 18, 1984
South Africa Interface 83/7538 Oct. 24, 1983
Sweden Interface 242563 Nov. 20, 1992
Switzerland Interface 387518 Jan. 23, 1991
Taiwan Interface 186625 Aug. 16, 1982
Thailand Interface 149020 Nov. 6, 1990
Japan Interface (in Katakana) 1198972-2 May 6, 1976
Japan Interface (in Katakana) 1943085 Mar. 27, 1987
South Korea Interface 85439 Nov. 15, 1982
(Special Form)
Great Britain Interface Foyer 1528618 Mar. 4, 1993
Spain Interface Intersept 1.577567 June 29, 1990
Great Britain Interface Optimum 1244130 June 17, 1985
Great Britain Interface 1267801 May 23, 1986
Quadrabond

Great Britain Interface Quadron 1244131 June 17, 1985
Great Britain Interface Spectrum 1241642 May 10, 1985
Spain Interface (Stylized) 1718511 Aug. 26, 1992
Mexico Intermex 433602 Apr. 28, 1993
Argentina Intersept 1249016 Sept. 23, 1987
Australia Intersept A398650 Oct. 18, 1983
Benelux Intersept 533017 Mar. 24, 1993
Brazil Intersept 812881257 Aug. 9, 1988
Brazil Intersept 812881265 Aug. 9, 1988

Canada Intersept 295444 Sept. 21, 1984
Chile Intersept 403454 Aug. 19, 1992
Chile Intersept 377745 Nov. 19, 1991

Colombia Intersept 143674 Nov. 17, 1993

Denmark Intersept 3589/1988 Oct. 21, 1988

Ecuador Intersept 2058-93 Aug. 17, 1993

Ecuador Intersept 207-93 Mar. 16, 1993

Finland Intersept 102199 Sept. 5, 1988

France Intersept 1362294 July 4, 1986

Great Britain Intersept 1244126 June 17, 1985
Great Britain Intersept 1244127 June 17, 1985

Germany Intersept 2064059 Mar. 25, 1993

Germany Intersept 1099152 Jan. 20, 1986

Greece Intersept 83087 July 2, 1986

Guemnsey Intersept B1244127 June 17, 1985
Guernsey Intersept 1244126 June 17, 1985
Hong Kong Intersept 1882/87 July 5, 1986
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

Hong Kong
Japan
Jersey
Jersey

Mexico
New Zealand
Norway
Peru
Peru
Philippines
Singapore
Singapore

South Africa

South Korea

Switzerland

Taiwan
Thailand
Thailand

Great Britain
Hong Kong
Singapore

Community

Canada
Benelux

Community

Great Britain
Italy

Switzerland

Norway

Great Britain
Japan
Great Britain
Australia
Hong Kong
South Africa
Benelux
Canada
Great Britian
Australia
France
Great Britain
Great Britain
Benelux
Great Britain
Switzerland
Benelux

ATLLIBO1 12577261

Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Intersept
Magnabac
Mondial
Mondial
New World
Optimum SD
Palette
Palette
Palette
Palette
Palette
Plusbac
Prelude

Premier + (in Katakana)

Principles
Quantum
Quantum
Quantum
Reflex
Reflex
Reflex
System Six
System Six
System Six
Universe
Visions
Visions
Visions
Xytron

1881/87
1782985
B6343
6342
330568
166300
143166
97343
96533
4-1994-92478
B1140/87
1139/87
83/7539
147150
347726
368189
47902
47901
1244129
B7121/1999
B6614/95
000726711
306490
470505
000590661
1361778
571580
377199
148439
1257496
3249251
1517226
A398649
427/89
83/7540
539113
93/482511
1528621
612725
1616288
1379656
1517108
432110
1296206
356237
535414

July 5, 1986
June 25, 1985
June 17, 1985
June 17, 1985
Aug. 5, 1986
June 26, 1986
Oct. 18, 1990
May 8, 1992
Apr. 7, 1992
Jan. 14, 2000
Mar. 14, 1987
Mar. 14, 1987
Oct. 24, 1983
Nov. 11, 1987
June 27, 1986
June 16, 1987
July 14, 1986
July 14, 1996
June 17, 1985
July 25, 1995
July 19, 1995
Jan. 19, 1998
Aug. 30, 1985
Sept. 29, 1989
July 22, 1997
Oct. 26, 1988
Sept. 29, 1989
Sept. 20, 1989
Jan. 2, 1992
Jan. 3, 1986
Jan. 31, 1997
Oct. 28, 1992
Oct. 18, 1983
Jan. 24, 1987
Oct. 24, 1983
Sept. 6, 1993
Sept. 6, 1993
Mar. 4, 1993
Sept. 29, 1993
Sept. 19, 1989
Apr. 6, 1989
Oct. 28, 1992
June 22, 1987
Dec. 22, 1986
July 22, 1987
June 3, 1993
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

France
Germany
Great Britain

*Country

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Argentina
Argentine
Argentine
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Bolivia
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Chile
Chile
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Xytron
Xytron
Zatrx

Trademark

Can a Floor Do That
Entendre
Entropy
Evergreen
Factor 4
Featuretrim
Ideas in Contrast
Infinity
One World Learning
Re:Entry
Shima
Solenium
Teksolutions
Terratex
Terratex
This Carpet Comes
Installed

94506465
2902476
1323252

Serial No

75/723151
75/734904
76/111063
75/343943
75/878071
75/784098
75/514265
75/807609
75/464264
75/667738
75/479884
75/564492
76/117230
76/100788
76/110226
75/579179

Foreign Applications

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device
Interface
Intersept
Solenium
Terratex
Interface

Bar in Circle Device
Solenium
Terratex
Terratex

Bar in Circle Device
Ecarpet
Solenium
Terratex
Solenium
Terratex

1997161
1997162
1997163
2194872
1,759,366
2,221,052
2,302,331
15637
821146394
822003804
823306348
823306356
792163
1032919
1,002,933
1072544
553,816
499602

Feb. 15, 1994
Feb. 14, 1994
Oct. 6, 1987

Filing Date

June 7, 1999
June 23, 1999
Aug. 17, 2000
Aug. 20, 1997
Dec. 21, 1999
Aug. 25, 1999
July 7, 1998
Sept. 24, 1999
Apr. 8, 1998
March 25, 1999
May 6, 1998
Oct. 5, 1998
Aug. 25, 2000
Aug. 1, 2000
Aug. 16, 2000
Oct. 29, 1998

Aug. 28, 1995
Aug. 28, 1995
Aug. 28, 1995
Dec. 28, 1998
Oct. 28, 1999
May 26, 1999
Aug. 15, 2000
Nov. 20, 1998
Oct. 20, 1998
May 6, 1999
Oct. 23, 2000
Oct. 23, 2000
Sept. 8, 1995
Oct. 19, 1999
Jan. 25, 1999
Aug. 25, 2000
Nov. 22, 1999
Aug. 31, 2000
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

China
Colombia
Colombia
Colombia

Community
El Salvador
Honduras

India

India

India

India
Malaysia
Malaysia
Malaysia

Mexico
Mexico
Nicaragua
Nicaragua
Paraguay
Paraguay
Paraguay
Paraguay
Peru
Peru
Peru
Uruguay
Uruguay
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
Singapore

Singapore
Singapore

Canada
Argentina
Malaysia
Philippines
Slovenia
Uruguay

ATLLIBOQ! 123772061

Bar in Circle Device
Solenium
Terratex
Terratex

Bar in Circle Device
Interface
Interface

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device
Solenium
Terratex

Bar in Circle Device
Interface
Interface
Solenium
Terratex
Terratex
Solenium
Terratex
Terratex
Solentum
Terratex

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device

Bar in Circle Device
Solenium
Terratex
Terratex

Bar in Circle Devis

+Interface

Bar in Circle Device

+ Interface

Bar in Circle Device

+ Interface
Graphtec
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface
Interface

950147186
226,175
065974
065973
209148
3809/99
3132/98
681935
681934
681940
681939

95/13088
95/13073
95/13089
624,933
678,045
96-00339
9802377
27333
224,525
237079
237080
59042
68157
68158
315,316
326266
20101
20100
20099
20098
15562/99
14616
14617
12350/95

12351/95
12347/95

723862
1803428
93/05195
4-2000-06853
7200071565

Nov. 22, 1995
Apr. 27, 2000
Aug. 17, 2000
Sept. 1, 2000
Apr. 1, 1996
June 15, 1999
March 6, 1998
Sept. 28, 1995
Sept. 28, 1995
Sept. 28, 1995
Sept. 28, 1995

June 24, 1999
Sept. 26, 2000
Jan. 26, 1996
June 26, 1998
Nov. 3, 1998

April 28, 2000
July 13, 2001

July 13, 2001

Nov. 16, 1999
Nov. 30, 2000
Nov. 30, 2000
Feb. 17, 2000
Mar. 29, 2001
Dec. 12, 1995
Dec. 12, 1995
Dec. 12, 1995
Dec. 12, 1995
Sept. 9, 1999

Aug. 14, 2000
Aug. 14, 2000
Dec. 22, 1995

Dec. 22, 1995
Dec. 22, 1995

March 3, 1993
June 6, 1991
July 21, 1993
Aug. 15, 2000
Oct. 12, 2000
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Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement/Interface, Inc.

Venezuela Interface 13971/91 July 18, 1991
Venezuela Intersept 7930/91 May 6, 1991
Venezuela Intersept 13972/91 July 18, 1991
Benelux Reflex 802830 Sept. 6, 1993
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/27/2001 REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0871



